REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Improved Second Source
to the EL2020

10kΩ
Offset Null Configuration
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
ADEL2020AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
ADEL2020AR-20 –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin Plastic SOIC R-20
ADEL2020AR-20-REEL –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin Plastic SOIC R-20
ADEL2020
REV. A–4–
7
3
2
3
0.1µF
+V
S
6ADEL2020
–V
S
1kΩ
4 0.1µF R
L
R
T
V
IN
V
O
Figure 1. Connection Diagram for AVCL = +1
FREQUENCY – MHz
0
–5
10 100
–1
–2
–3
–4
1
1 1000
0
–45
–90
–135
–180
–225
–270
 GAIN = +1
 RL = 150
 VS = ±15V
 ±5V
 VS = ±15V
 ±5V
PHASE